Election: 2010 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 57102
Ballots Cast: 29197

Voter Turnout: 51%

Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: SQUAW GROVE 01(Voter Turnout: 56% - Total Registered Voters: 812)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 250 66.67
NO (NON) 125 33.33

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP) 284 63.82
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM) 112 25.17
Mike Labno (LIB) 24 5.39
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN) 24 5.39
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.22

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE - 2 MONTH TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP) 278 63.91
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM) 109 25.06
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN) 25 5.75
Mike Labno (LIB) 22 5.06
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.23

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Bill Brady / Jason Plummer (REP) 278 62.05
Pat Quinn / Sheila Simon (DEM) 130 29.02
Scott Lee Cohen / Baxter B. Swille (IND) 22 491
Rich Whitney / Don W. Crawford (GRN) 11 2.46
Lex Green / Ed Rutledge (LIB) 7 1.56
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
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Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name
Steve Kim (REP)
Lisa Madigan (DEM)
David F. Black (GRN)
Bill Malan (LIB)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name
Jesse White (DEM)
Robert Enriquez (REP)
Josh Hanson (LIB)

No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

Judy Baar Topinka (REP)
David E. Miller (DEM)

R. Erika Schafer (GRN)
Julie Fox (LIB)

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name

Dan Rutherford (REP)
Robin Kelly (DEM)

Scott K. Summers (GRN)
James Pauly (LIB)

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name

Randall M. 'Randy' Hultgren (REP)
Bill Foster (DEM)

Daniel J. Kairis (GRN)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
216

204

14

10

Total Votes
250

175

23

0

Total Votes
286

101

32

24

Total Votes
309

100

17

12

Total Votes

253
160
30
1

Vote %
48.65
45,95
3.15
2.25

Vote %
55.8
39.06
5.13

0

Vote %
64.56
22.8
7.22
5.42

Vote %
70.55
22.83
3.88
2.74

Vote %

56.98
36.04
6.76
0.23
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Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name
Robert W. Pritchard (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name
John Acardo (REP)
Jim Luebke (DEM)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name
Christine J. Johnson (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name
Roger A. Scott (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

Clay Campbell (REP)

Sarah Gallagher Chami (DEM)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name
Gilbert E. Morrison, Jr. (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Total Votes
405
0

Total Votes
313

119

0

Total Votes
391
0

Total Votes
398
0

Total Votes
288

133

0

Total Votes
374
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
72.45
27.55

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
68.41
31.59
0

Vote %
100
0
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Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
John L. Gudmunson (REP) 313 74.7
James Patrick Colford (DEM) 106 25.3
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Ann B. Jorgensen (REP) 375 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Mary S. Schostok (REP) 372 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Kevin T. Busch (REP) 372 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Thomas L. Doherty (REP) 276 65.71
T. Jordan Gallagher (DEM) 144 34.29
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: SUBCIRCUIT COURT JUDGE THIRD SUBCIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Karen Simpson (REP) 371 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0
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Contest: BOB THOMAS RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 294 74.81
NO (NON) 99 25.19

Contest: JOHN J. BOWMAN RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 288 74.61
NO (NON) 98 25.39

Contest: ROBERT B. SPENCE RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 285 74.03
NO (NON) 100 25.97

Contest: ROBBIN J. STUCKERT RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 296 76.29
NO (NON) 92 23.71
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