Election: 2010 General

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 57102 Ballots Cast: 29197 Voter Turnout: 51% Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: SQUAW GROVE 01(Voter Turnout: 56% - Total Registered Voters: 812)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	250	66.67
NO (NON)	125	33.33

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP)	284	63.82
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM)	112	25.17
Mike Labno (LIB)	24	5.39
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN)	24	5.39
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.22

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE - 2 MONTH TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP)	278	63.91
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM)	109	25.06
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN)	25	5.75
Mike Labno (LIB)	22	5.06
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.23

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Bill Brady / Jason Plummer (REP)	278	62.05
Pat Quinn / Sheila Simon (DEM)	130	29.02
Scott Lee Cohen / Baxter B. Swille (IND)	22	4.91
Rich Whitney / Don W. Crawford (GRN)	11	2.46
Lex Green / Ed Rutledge (LIB)	7	1.56
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Steve Kim (REP)	216	48.65
Lisa Madigan (DEM)	204	45.95
David F. Black (GRN)	14	3.15
Bill Malan (LIB)	10	2.25

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Jesse White (DEM)	250	55.8
Robert Enriquez (REP)	175	39.06
Josh Hanson (LIB)	23	5.13
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Judy Baar Topinka (REP)	286	64.56
David E. Miller (DEM)	101	22.8
R. Erika Schafer (GRN)	32	7.22
Julie Fox (LIB)	24	5.42

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Dan Rutherford (REP)	309	70.55
Robin Kelly (DEM)	100	22.83
Scott K. Summers (GRN)	17	3.88
James Pauly (LIB)	12	2.74

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Randall M. 'Randy' Hultgren (REP)	253	56.98
Bill Foster (DEM)	160	36.04
Daniel J. Kairis (GRN)	30	6.76
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.23

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Robert W. Pritchard (REP)	405	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
John Acardo (REP)	313	72.45
Jim Luebke (DEM)	119	27.55
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Christine J. Johnson (REP)	391	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Roger A. Scott (REP)	398	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Clay Campbell (REP)	288	68.41
Sarah Gallagher Chami (DEM)	133	31.59
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Gilbert E. Morrison, Jr. (REP)	374	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
John L. Gudmunson (REP)	313	74.7
James Patrick Colford (DEM)	106	25.3
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Ann B. Jorgensen (REP)	375	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mary S. Schostok (REP)	372	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Kevin T. Busch (REP)	372	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Thomas L. Doherty (REP)	276	65.71
T. Jordan Gallagher (DEM)	144	34.29
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: SUBCIRCUIT COURT JUDGE THIRD SUBCIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Karen Simpson (REP)	371	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: BOB THOMAS RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	294	74.81
NO (NON)	99	25.19

Contest: JOHN J. BOWMAN RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	288	74.61
NO (NON)	98	25.39

Contest: ROBERT B. SPENCE RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	285	74.03
NO (NON)	100	25.97

Contest: ROBBIN J. STUCKERT RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	296	76.29
NO (NON)	92	23.71